Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration Committee of Brazoria County, Inc.

P. O. Box 2681, Freeport, TX 77541

979-417-6187

Dorothy Thomas, President Winston Rossow, General Coordinator 2025 Martin Luther King Celebration

Theme: The Baton Passes On

Schedule of Events

MLK Music Celebration Saturday, January 11, 2025 GMZ Church, Brazoria, TX

Community Worship Service

Thursday, January 16, 2025 First Missionary Baptist Church, Angleton, TX

MLK Commemorative Banquet

Saturday, January 18, 2025 Dow Academic Center, Brazosport College, Lake Jackson, TX

MLK Drum Major Nomination Deadline December 1, 2024

MLK Holiday Celebration

Monday, January 20, 2025 Freeport Municipal Park, Freeport, TX

Poster & Essay Contest January 1, 2025 – February 1, 2025

Awards Presentation—February 20, 2025



The Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration Committee (MLKCC) of Brazoria County is a non-profit 501(c)(3) charitable organization with the mission to "keep the dream Martin Luther King, Jr. was best known for alive". advancing civil rights through nonviolence and civil disobedience tactics. His Christian beliefs and the nonviolent activism of Mahatma Gandhi helped inspire him into action. MLKCC's purpose is to plan and implement appropriate ceremonies and activities to educate individuals of Brazoria County about the life and leoacy of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., and the contributions he made to all mankind. In addition to hosting activities and events, the MLKCC gives scholarships to deserving high school seniors to help them pursue their dreams. MLKCC is committed to education.

Martin Luther King, Jr. — *"Education must enable a man to become more efficient, to achieve with increasing facility the legitimate goals of his life."*

The Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration Committee of Brazoria County will host its 39th year celebration beginning January 11, 2025 and ending January 20, 2025. All events and activities will be held in Southern Brazoria County— Angleton, Brazoria, Freeport, and Lake Jackson, TX.

Please contact us directly with request for more information. We thank you for your time and continued support of MLKCC and the upcoming celebration. Sponsorship payments can be completed online at <u>www.mlkcc.org</u> or directly through our organization.

> Dorothy Thomas MLKCC President

About MLKCC

- Provides scholarships to high school seniors and 2nd Chance Scholarships to adults pursuing an associate degree
- Provides school aid to students—chrome books
- Provides school aid to teachers—school supplies reimbursements
- Presents the MLK Drum Major Award which recognizes individuals who have made significant contributions to racial harmony and equality in Brazoria County
- Provides Community Grants to organizations within Brazoria County
- Partners with Community Health Network on COVID prevention and support
- Partners with the Center for the Arts and Sciences
- Partners with the Boys and Girls Club
- Partners with the Salvation Army—Angel Tree donations
- Partners with Educators 500—MLKCC poster and essay contest
- Partners with the Brazoria County Juneteenth Committee—annual celebration
- Partners with ActionS Inc.—Fan and Heater Drive
- Partners with The Brazoria County Minister's Alliance— Community support
- Partners/volunteers with GMZ Church Dream Camp focusing on STEM activities for youth
- Partners with Hope For Tomorrow Food pantry
- Partners with the Brazosport Area Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.—Teen Summit
- Partners with Brazosport College—Black History Month celebration
- Partners with Rho Xi Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. on community programs
- Partners with Habitat For Humanity
- Partners with Brazosport Cares Pantry
- Partners with the Dream Center
- Partners with True To Life Ministries

Sponsorship Opportunities

Diamond

- Company logo and identification as "Diamnd Sponsor" on event programs, website and table
- Company logo placement in all printed advertising
- Company logo displayed on banner at Commemorative banquet
- Company logo displayed on banner proceeding parade group of your choice.
- Company logo displayed on banner at MLK Festival grand stage at the park
- Recognition at all events
- 2 tables—10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

Platinum

\$10,000

\$7000

\$20,000

- Company logo and identification as "Platinum Sponsor" on event programs, website and table
- Company logo placement in all printed advertising
- Company logo displayed on banner at Commemorative banquet
- Company logo displayed on banner proceeding parade group of your choice.
- Company logo displayed on banner at MLK Festival grand stage at the park
- Recognition at all events
- 2 tables— 10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

Gold

- Company logo and identification as "Gold Sponsor" on event programs, website and tables
- Company logo placement in all printed advertising
- Company logo displayed on banner at Commemorative banquet
- Company logo displayed on banner proceeding parade group of your choice.
- Recognition at all events
- 2 tables— 10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

Silver

- Company logo and identification as "Silver Sponsor" on event programs, website and table
- Company logo placement in all printed advertising
- Company logo displayed at Commemorative banquet
- Recognition at all events
- I table— 10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

Bronze

\$3000

\$5000

- Company logo and identification as "Bronze Sponsor" on event programs and website
- Company logo placement in all printed advertising
- Recognition at Commemorative Banquet
- 1 table— 10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

Copper

\$1500

- Company logo and identification as "Copper Sponsor" on event programs and website
- 1 table— 10 tickets per table at the commemorative banquet

"The Boton Posses On" www.mlkcc.ora